
Athletic Director Jason Foster 715-261-0874 715-891-5952 jfoster@wausauschools.org

Admin. 
Assistant/Ticket 
Manager

Brittany Tesch 715-261-0870 715-212-2151 btesch@wausauschools.org

Athletic Trainer Kim Beggs 715-432-6462 kbeggs@bonejoint.net

Strength/Agility Coach Vince Spratte 715-261-0850 Ext. 34267 262-370-7483 vspratte@wausauschools.org

Sport Head Coach Work Phone Home Phone Email

Cheer Alexis Bitters 715-573-8566 alexisbitters16@gmail.com

Cross Country Jason Myers 715-261-0850 Ext. 34147 715-432-7905 jmyers@wausauschools.org

Cross Country Rachel Tordsen 715-261-0850 Ext. 34218 715-212-7038 rtordsen@wausauschools.org

Football Matt Johnson 715-261-0850 Ext. 34215 715-571-7934 mtjohnson@wausauschools.org

Golf (Girls) Janna Hillman 715-261-0850 Ext. 34863 jhillman@wausauschools.org

Soccer (Boys) Matthew Hoenecke 715-581-6287 m.hoenecke0947@outlook.com

Swimming (Girls) Tyler Litman 715-261-0850 Ext. 34866 651-795-1731 tlitman@wausauschools.org

Tennis (Girls) Steve Wenninger 715-218-4571 swenning@wausauschools.org

Volleyball Jessica Huggenvik 715-574-1040 jhuggenvik@wausauschools.org

Sport Head Coach Work Phone Home Phone Email

Alpine Ski (Co-ed) Jeff Tobin 715-551-0693 ski.guy@hotmail.com

Basketball (Boys) Nate Lemmens 715-261-0850 Ext. 34376 715-482-7909 nlemmens@wausauschools.org

Basketball (Girls) Channon Galligan 715-615-0534 cgalliga@wausauschools.org

Cheer Alexis Bitters 715-573-8566 alexisbitters16@gmail.com

Curling (Co-ed) Jim Wendling 715-261-0920 715-355-8588 jwendling@wausauschools.org

Hockey (Boys) Brian Brandt, Jr. 715-261-0850 Ext. 34181 715-212-4021 bbrandt@wausauschools.org

Hockey (Girls) Janna Wimmer 612-819-4564 jjurkovich@gmail.com

Wrestling Troy Fabry 715-261-0850 Ext. 34343 920-366-0098 tfabry@wausauschools.org

Sport Head Coach Work Phone Home Phone Email

Baseball Jon Albee 715-261-0100 Ext. 35523 715-297-0618 jalbee@wausauschools.org

Golf (Boys) Jeff Marquardt 715-261-0850 Ext. 34226 715-370-6718 jmarquardt@wausauschools.org

Lacrosse (Boys) Trevor Maki 608-347-1148 makitrev14@gmail.com

Lacrosse (Girls) Tony Imhoff 715-470-2871 ynotimhoff@gmail.com

Soccer (Girls) Lance Kelly 651-491-6932 kelly_lance@hotmail.com

Softball Jaime Hughes 715-977-1024 jhughes@wausauschools.org

Tennis (Boys) Steve Wenninger 715-218-4571 swenning@wausauschools.org

Track (Boys) Vince Spratte 715-261-0850 Ext. 34267 262-370-7483 vspratte@wausauschools.org

Track (Girls) John Masanz 715-261-0879 715-551-5787 jmasanz@wausauschools.org

WAUSAU WEST HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT
1200 WEST WAUSAU AVENUE, WAUSAU, WI  54401

715-261-0850 - FAX (715)261-3260

2023-2024 HEAD COACHING STAFF & PHONE NUMBERS

Fall Sports

Winter Sports

Spring Sports

The Wausau School District does not discriminate on the basis of race, age, color, religion, national origin, ancestry, creed, pregnancy, marital status, parental status, sexual orientation, sex (including 
transgender status, change of sex, or gender identity), or physical, mental, emotional, or learning disability (“Protected Classes”).


